
 
                     INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   This report will only be posted on fridays during the off fire season!! 
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                      FRIDAY DECEMBER 29, 1995 - 0830 MST 
                         NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL I 
 
Current Situation:  No fires reported to NICC this week. 
 
OUTLOOK:   An  upper  level trough will deepen over the central US through next 
week.  Mostly dry today with a good chance of rain or snow by  midweek.   Highs 
mainly  in the 30’s and 40’s.  An upper level ridge will push eastward from the 
Pacific into the California coast.  This will bring  locally  windy  conditions 
with  a  slight  chance  of  showers  today.  Otherwise mostly dry through next 
week.  Highs mainly in the 60’s and 70’s.  Minimal fire activity expected. 
 
    
 
                        FIRES: From 12/22 through 12/29 
 
         AREA        | BIA | BLM | FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL | 
         ALASKA      |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         NORTHWEST   |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         CA-NORTHERN |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         CA-SOUTHERN |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         NORTHERN    |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         GB-EASTERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         GB-WESTERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         SOUTHWEST   |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         ROCKY MTN   |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         EASTERN     |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         SOUTHERN    |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
         USA         |     |     |     |     |        |      |      *| 
                                                         * No report. 
 
 
 
                    ACRES BURNED: From 12/22 through 12/29 
 
      AREA        |  BIA |   BLM |  FWS |  NPS | STATES | USFS |  TOTAL | 
      ALASKA      |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      NORTHWEST   |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      CA-NORTHERN |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      CA-SOUTHERN |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      NORTHERN    |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      GB-EASTERN  |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      GB-WESTERN  |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      SOUTHWEST   |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      ROCKY MTN   |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      EASTERN     |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      SOUTHERN    |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
      USA         |      |       |      |      |        |      |       *| 
                                                            * No report. 
 
 



 
                     RESOURCE STATUS:  Committed Resources 
 
     RESOURCE   |  CREWS  | ENGINES | HELICPTR  | AIRTANKER |  OVERHEAD   | 
                | FED| NON| FED| NON| FED | NON | FED | NON |  FED | NON  | 
   ALASKA       |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   NORTHWEST    |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   CA-NORTHERN  |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   CA-SOUTHERN  |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   NORTHERN     |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   GB-EASTERN   |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   GB-WESTERN   |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   SOUTHWEST    |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   ROCKY MTN    |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   EASTERN      |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   SOUTHERN     |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      | 
   USA          |   0|   0|   0|   0|    0|    0|    0|    0|     0|     0| 
                 FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES 
                          NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES 
                                 * No report. 
 
 
 
                             FIRES:  Year to date 
 
       AREA        | BIA |  BLM |  FWS |  NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL | 
       ALASKA      |    2|    23|    17|     4|     332|     6|    384| 
       NORTHWEST   |  221|   348|     2|    36|   1,849| 1,159|  3,615| 
       CA-NORTHERN |  135|    51|      |    58|   2,348|   685|  3,277| 
       CA-SOUTHERN |   10|   246|      |    27|   3,545|   785|  4,614| 
       NORTHERN    |  232|    75|     9|    25|     451|   672|  1,464| 
       GB-EASTERN  |   28|   694|      |    19|     496|   969|  2,206| 
       GB-WESTERN  |     |   409|      |      |      93|   125|    627| 
       SOUTHWEST   |1,900|   363|    18|   180|   1,525| 2,218|  6,204| 
       ROCKY MTN   |  533|   544|     1|    68|     786|   422|  2,354| 
       EASTERN     |  343|      |      |    96|  19,120|   706| 20,265| 
       SOUTHERN    |   10|      |    88|   102|  35,804| 1,311| 37,315| 
       USA         |3,415| 2,753|   135|   615|  66,349| 9,058| 82,325| 
 
 
 
 
                          ACRES BURNED:  Year to date 
 
 AREA        |  BIA  |    BLM |   FWS |   NPS |  STATES |   USFS |    TOTAL | 
 ALASKA      |     90|  19,414|  3,930|  1,595|   19,065|       1|    44,095| 
 NORTHWEST   |    685|  44,619|  2,784|     21|    7,413|   6,471|    61,993| 
 CA-NORTHERN |     72|   2,642|       |  1,013|   13,430|   3,448|    20,605| 
 CA-SOUTHERN |    799|  83,221|       |  6,444|  122,086|  19,524|   232,074| 
 NORTHERN    |  8,477|   6,282|    533|     15|    3,452|   2,086|    20,845| 
 GB-EASTERN  |    258| 385,884|       |    212|   62,631|  12,925|   461,910| 
 GB-WESTERN  |       |  77,844|       |       |    8,637|  12,327|    98,813| 
 SOUTHWEST   | 55,375|  70,689|  1,112| 13,406|  111,337|  92,223|   344,142| 
 ROCKY MTN   |  6,990|   8,288|      1|    214|    3,387|   9,778|    28,658| 
 EASTERN     |  5,322|        |       |  1,557|  191,486|  20,589|   218,954| 
 SOUTHERN    |     11|        | 21,586| 12,093|  341,334|  36,985|   412,009| 
 USA         | 78,079| 698,888| 29,946| 36,570|  884,258| 216,357| 1,944,098| 



 
 
            ---*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***--- 
 
 


